Act 338 of the Regular Session
State of Arkansas As Engrossed: H2/17/09 H2/24/09
87th General Assembly A Bill
Regular Session, 2009HOUSE BILL1330
By: Representative J. Edwards
For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS CODE CONCERNING
EXTENDED JUVENILE JURISDICTION; AND FOR OTHER
PURPOSES.
TORTOBLS.
Subtitle
TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS CODE CONCERNING
EXTENDED JUVENILE JURISDICTION.
BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 9-27-507(c), concerning extended juvenile
jurisdiction court review hearing, is amended to read as follows:
(c)(l) <u>(A)</u> The juvenile may petition the court to review and modify
the disposition at any time.
(2)(B) If the juvenile's initial petition is denied, the
juvenile must wait one (1) year from the date of the denial to file a new
petition for modification.
(2)(A) The department may petition the court to review and
modify the disposition at any time.
(B) If the department's initial petition for review and
modification is denied, the department must wait one (1) year from the date
of the denial to file a new petition for review and modification unless the
department has clear and convincing new evidence that the juvenile has been



/s/ J**. Edwar**

APPROVED: 3/10/2009s